SONACH vuilive: [’/ (’f‘ -? ;7,2 "‘03
ettective Jate
Tarm Date I & - go - /‘9’

Revenue
Tota! : NTE:

Action
RenewglBy  : __ /-7 5/,«
Term : - 99 - /7
Reviewed by __

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: August 6, 2013 - ADDENDUM

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pima County receives state and federal grant funds to provide workforce development services  *;
to in Pima County. Rise, LLC dba Rise Equipment Recycling Center provides employment b

and training services to County One Stop participants. Contract amendment is to increase
funding by $20,000.00 to provide additional services.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): __CT-CS-12-1512

3d5{ 240044

iy

Ces i

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

____,
b badar

PO

To be approved by Board of Supervisors. 0

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

Page 1 of 2



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: $§ 20,000.00
GENERAL FUND COST: none
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$ N/A

FUNDING SOURCE(S):_U.S. Department of Labor and Arizona Department of Economic

Security WIA grant funds (funding source expenditure determined by

client eligibility)

(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, efc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:
YES X NO

Board of Supervisors District:

1 2 3 4 5 All | XX

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

Agency will be able to provide additional services to County One Stop participants.

IF DENIED:

Without the additional funding, workforce services for participants may be discontinued.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Services

CONTACT PERSON:_Rise Hart ’ TELEPHONE NO.:_14-6766

Page 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING

CONTRACT AMENDMENT documents ~ pertaining to this
contract.

Project Name: Employment and Training Materials

Contractor: Rise, L.L.C., dba Rise Equipment Recycling Center

1134 S. Park Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85719

CONTRACT

NOLZCS + /2 ovoce cwcoe sos0 152

AMENDMENT NO. 03
This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and

(520) 623-7162 Fax (5620) 623-7167

AMS No: CT-CS-12-1512
Amendment No: 03

Original Contract Term: 7/1/11 —6/30/12 | Orig. Contract Amount: $15,000.00
Term Date Prior Amendment: 6/30/13 Prior Amended Amount: $30,000.00
Termination Date This Amendment: 6/30/14 Amount This Amendment: $20,000.00

Revised Contract Amount: $65,000.00
AMENDMENT

Pima County (“County”) and Pima Computer Recyclihg, L.L.C. dba Rise Equipment
Recycling Center (“Contractor”), have entered into the above-referenced contract to
provide employment and training services to One Stop participants; and

WHEREAS, after review of Contractor’'s performance, the Pima County Board of
Supervisors finds that it in its best interest to extend services; and

- WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the term and increase the funding of the
Contract to provide additional services requested by the County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

A. ARTICLE | - TERM/EXTENSION, section A, is amended as follows:

1. The termination date is changed:

FROM: June 30, 2013
TO: June 30, 2014

2. The number of available extensions is changed:

FROM: up to three (3) 12-month periods or any portion thereof
TO: up to two (2) 12-month periods or any portion thereof.

RiseFB amd3 — ksf -7-16-13



B. ARTICLE Il — COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, section A is amended to
increase the “not to exceed” amount:

FROM: $45,000.00
TO: $65,000.00

C. ARTICLE XXXII — SCRUTINIZED BUSINESS OPERATIONS is deleted in its
entirety and the remaining sections are renumbered to conform.

D. EXHIBIT A — SCOPE OF WORK, Paragraph B(6)is amended to increase the “not to
exceed” amount:

FROM: $45,000.00
TO: $65,000.00

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall
remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on
the dates written below. ‘

PIMA COUNTY , RISE, LLC, dba RISE EQUIPMENT
RECYCLING CENTER
N [a P e Doy~
Procurement Director Authorized Officer Signature
THeMAS K DoNowsp)
Date Please print name
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT =0
L Title
&QQ:C% & -2 1%
Community Services, Employment Date
& Training Director PTMA CounTY

APPROVED AS TO FORM

choie , Boond of S upervisors

PATE

. Friar, Deputy County Attorney
ATTEST

)

Clente, Roand of gupe,nufgon.-s
2 RiseFB amd3 — ksf —7-16-13



